
SINDH EDUCATION FOUNDATION 
GOVT. OF SINDH 

(HEAD OFFICE) 
SEE (Plot. No. 21/A, Block No.7& 8 Overseas Cooperative Housing Society, 

Ameer Khusro Road) Karachi. 021-34169182 & 184 

TENDER ATTENDANCE SLIP 

Date: March 30, 2016 

Tender No. SEN7WEB/15-16/35 

Tender of: Office Chairs.  

Followingfirms submitted their bids in this IFB. 

S.No. NAME O F PARTICPANT FIRM 
I MIENDED BY 

Name 
CONTACT 
, 	Cell # 

SIGNATURES 

I  

2 

3 

• — 
5 

6 

4 

7 

Loudly 

S.No. 

Al C(34 -f"-- 	z  , 	e 	V111)(1) 
' 

7'• 
/ 

i 

; 

l 

announced bid information of bidders: 

IIi 

 

• 

— 

- 
, 
• -- 

I 
i• 

i 

Name of Firms 	 1 	Bid.Value in MR.' Bid Security in PKR Bidder's Signatures 

-7" 
A 

2 / 
. 3 	 .• 

4 	 . 

5 

7 

8 

Q_ 
•\'e  Wcti  

Procurement Department Admin. Department 

  

     



SINDH EDUCATION FOUNDATION 
GOVT. OF SINDH 

(HEAD OFFICE) 
SEF (Plot. No. 21/A, Block No.7& 8 Overseas Cooperative Housing Society, 

Ameer Khusro Road) Karachi. 021-34169182 & 184 

MEMBERS OF PURCHASE COMMITTEE 

Sign: 	  
Mr.Nisar Ahmed Banbhan 
Deputy Director (MAP) 
Secretary Purchase Committee 
Sindh Education Foundation. 
Government of Sindh. 

Sign: 
Mr. Fazal Karim Khatri 
Director (KMTC) 
Chairman Purchase Committee 
Sindh Education Foundation 
Government of Sindh 

Sign: 
Mr. Muham ad hraf 
Deputy Director mance, 
Member of Purchase Committee. 
Sindh Education Foundation, 
Government of Sindh. 



I * 

NAME OF OFFICERS S.No. DESIGNATION AUTHORITY 

Mr. Muhammad Abdullah Abbasi 

Mr. Muhammad Ashraf 

Director, Admin& LT 

Deputy Director (FR/FFM) 

Chairman 

Sec -etary/ Member ii 

iii 	Mr. Syed Qasim Akbar Nimai 

Mr. Shahnawaz Ali Khan
iv  

Section Officer (G-III) Edu. & Lit. Deptt. 

Acting Deputy Director 

Member 

Co-opted Member 

SINDH EDUCATION FOUNDATION 
GOVT. OF SINDH 

(HEAD OFFICE) 
SEF (Plot. No. 21/A, Block No.7& 8 Overseas Cooperative Housing Society, 

Ameer Khusro Road) Karachi. 021-34169182 & 184 

MINUTES OF THE PURCHASE COMMITTEE MEETING FOR EVALUATION 
PROCESS FOR THE TENDER OF OFFICE CHAIRS  

The Purchase Committee Meeting, SEF, Karachi was held at 3:30 P.M on Friday, May 6, 

2016 in the office of Sindh Education Foundation, GoS, Karachi. 

AGENDA:  

Evaluation of Proposal on Tender of Office Chairs 

(Friday, May 6, 2016) 

PARTICIPANTS:  

The following participated in the Purchase Committee meeting, SEF, GoS, Karachi: 

PROCESS:  
In the process of Evaluation of Proposals the purchase committee found only single bidder 

as per the TENDER ATTENDANCE SLIP of the following participant ( Photo Copy Enclosed ): 

FIRM SUBMITTED THE BID OF OFFICE CHAIRS 

M/s.Master Offisys Pvt. Ltd 
S.No. 

1) 



I • 
MINUTES OF THE PURCHASE COMMITTEE MEETING FOR EVALUATION 

PROCESS FOR THE TENDER OF OFFICE CHAIRS  

(Recommandation of Purchase Committee)  

As per requirements of SEF Purchase Committee the concerned bidder has submitted all 
the relevant paper as mentioned in the minutes of meeting dated. 30th  March, 2016. 

The Purchase Committee SEF had found that M/s. Master Offisys Pvt. Ltd was the only 
single bidder and submitted the specification as per SEF requirements. 

The Purchase Committee put the following remarks on the bid. 

The Purchase Committee recommended the single bidder for approval of chairs from M/s. 
Master Offisys (Private) Limited. 

Mr. Shahnawaz Ali Khan 
Acting Deputy Director, 
Procurement (Co-opted Member P.C) 
Sindh Education Foundation, 
Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 

SIGNED 

Mr.SyedMasiin 
Section Officer (G-II1) Edu. & Lit. Dept., 
Member. Purchase Committee 
Sindh Education Foundation, 
Govt. of Sindh. Karachi 

Mr. uhammad Ashraf 
Depu Dir ctor Fi lance, 
Secretary/Mamber Purchase Committee 
Sindh Education Foundation, 
Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 

Mr.Muhammad Abdullah Abbasi, 
Director Admin. & I.T, 

Chairman Purchase Committee 
Sindh Education Foun&ni.;on 

Govt. of Sindh Karachi. 



co
nc

er
ne

d
 ba

nk
  r

eq
ui

re
d.

  

0• 

C▪  . 
O 

CI) 

0 
C 

CD 

_c 

a 
0 
CD 
cu 

C.) 

C 
0 

0 

m
e  

fi
e
ld

 o
f
 °

n
ic

e  
C

ha
  

M
E

M
B

E
R
S

 O
F

 P
U

R
C

H
A

SE
  C

O
M

M
IT

T
E

E
 (

S
E

F 

  

LL] 

C 

C 

C) 

O 

C 

   

C. 

cjtt3 

C CD  

0 

V) 
C 

M
a

xi
m

u
m

  S
co

re
  

C.) 
C 

-C 
0.7 

Q. 

0 

1,4  
C  

-C 
C 
0 
E 
CU 

C1J 
CO 

• 

e-4 
O 

_e 
fD 

U 

0 

CO 
CU 

13.13 
C 
'E 
cz 

C.▪  ) 
C 
a) 
H 

• • 

V) III 
CU CI) 
7. 7- 

-0 a) 

C.) 
C 
el, •0  

.;; 

C a.) 

C. 

›- 

(..i N 
a) L) O 
51. 

-'. 0 
N N
4) 6 

0  
E c 

,-- 	 E ,-, o o ,...,0 

	

_o 	
(..) -E 
V c ›.. 

O ,.,- 	)... 

	

c) ao 	.a . 
a.) 

0 L.- 	1:3 	 0 o a) 	 .... 
c 3  C "Ci 2..  ..-• tit 	0 

	

c 	 16 1)  9. 5.e 	..... 
CO 	at 
	 C.) 	0 a. 	 ..= >. ._„ .-. _C -.... c.- 	7- 

O 7 	 .F. -o E 
....) 	-o 	-7,-7 	-tc 5 2̀  O ).,, 	..A 	 to 	Q. O _a 	a 	 03 , 
C.; 	.1., c E U°- r,1 - 

4.) 	-9 O cn ...c  	c 	.- 
c.... N It_ E 	V, ..) L'-. 

	

a) 'c' 	
..-.. 

	

t..) 	Q. _ 	r.,i Jr 
LA 

	

17 	• E ' 
.t, c „ 0..) 	..• 	c.) 

	

a) 7 •.... 	5▪ 	— ° „--. .. E 	...-) 

	

ro 	., cr 	,,.., ..- C 	 to 	O. 	-0 
co 	u ,.... 0. 	C CO 76 a. 8 40 cd 0 
C.) 46 	•z-,  4., 

	

a) c,... 	> • ;.: 	0 
O 9 "D 	Zr., ro Z..-, 	v .. 	,- 
x • "j 	L.) t.- v 	0 '•:.,, c-C- 

	

GIJ 	 C -0 >, 0 :CS 0- 	C 	 :), 

	

V Cr 	0 t  : 	ce) to 
s... 	• 	0 (.7... a Z..  

	

,,, t..) cr 	o L.-,  ci, 
i.-.) 	Ir 	,1 

CA CS C 

	

V, C LA 0 U • 	.0 L.. C.) 
)),• 6:.),  

V 	
. a ft; 03 

	

QJ t- C.) 	c.1 VI V 
C.) 	ul 

	

AC X 	.c.ro 	L 1!.4. ce a.+ L„,., 
E"' ; 	x 

	

a) H 	4 	 g 

	

ro a f..) 	-0 
.a.  C.) 	.... 	 a • 

O N ,r. cc c.) 	7 
> 

0  ,, 	X 	
.1_1? E O - 	CD 

	

,..) V L.' 	.0 	C 	c9, 2 0  
• 5 • c_ °  ... > I- *-0.t...) c°u 
D 	 C C 	t 

Ln 
0 

-.._ 	E . 	.c . 

	

... L.) (1) 	
VI 

	

a) 	'x 

	

a) 	E 6 U.... ' 5 > ' 

	

ro W 	 7 C 

	

al) 0 	.S. 	 0 -Fi 
J c vl 	N Z >tt. 	(.., . o 0--, Z. 

	

9- 9.- cQ 	V a a.) 

	

0 :::. 0 v., o 0 t- 	 = n .0 

	

- 0 >. D >. T•  ..,.., 	o 

	

,,, -5 0- 5 0- 0- o 	-=: L) QS 
' a 	o 	o 0 	0 H L.- 

(....) C=1 U C..) 8.>,  & " 	 '5 ,_ ,.... 0 
c.)  6. C. V E 

O. 
> -0 	CO 	 C.) 	C.) 

0 ..= V) -C CS C 	CC 
.7.: CI)  • c./1 •  • 	Z H < H 

Ca 
:-4  

CC 
C 
1J 
1.) 

.• 13 
E 

cs 

a)  

• 

cC 

J. 

<Cr 

CS 

C- 
C- 

▪ J 
• 7 0 

0 



• 

am
ou

nt
 

44
2,0

00
 

8 
4.O.  (.4 

0 m 
ni.  
m 

00  

M
EM

BE
R

 P
U

R &
IA

SE
 C

O )
VI

M
IT

TE
E  

Z T
o

  
T

 

0 
P a o- 0 p 0 

Na
h a

d
 Sh

ah
  D

ur
ra

, 
 

M
an

ag
ing

  D
ire

cto
r  

Si
nd

h
 E d

uc
a t

io
n  

Fo
un

da
tio

n  
G

ov
t.o
f S

ind
h 

0 in 

8,8
41

 L.•-• 
me 

UD 

1 •-I •-I 

0 IN IN/ 
• 

I 

In 

Q T
Y R

eq
uir

e  

1
1

1
 i 

6 G. r., o- 

DE
SC

RI
PT

IO
N 

O F
 IT

EM
( S

)  

M
as

te
r  G

en
es

is  E
CO

  Lo
w  

Ba
ck

 C
ha

ir  
M

as
te

r  F
a b

r ic
/ L

ea
th

er
ite

  

M
as

te
r  P

ub
lic

  Se
at

ing
  (2

 Se
ate

r)  
Se

ate
r  In

  M
e t

al
 Fi

nis
h.S

ea
t  

1 	
th

ick
ne

ss
  1

.6
  m

m
  a

nd
 p

lat
e  g

au
ge

  1
8m

m
.  

M
as

te
r  P

ub
lic

  Se
at

ing
  (0

3  S
ea

te
r)  

Se
at

er
  In

  M
et

al
 F

in i
sh

.Se
at  

th
ick

ne
ss

  1
.6

  m
m

  an
d p

la t
e  g

au
ge

  1
8m

m
.  

TO
TA

L A
M

O
U

N
T

 A
ll
 In
cl

us
i
v
e
 

 

NO
TE

:  
On

ly  
on

e  q
uo

ta
tio

n  w
as

  re
ce

ive
d
 fro

m
  M

/s
.  M

as
te

r  O
ffi

sy
s  (

Pr
iva

te
)  L

im
ite

d,
  a

s  p
er

  th
e  S

EF
 S

p ec
i fic

at
io

n  r
eq

ui
re

m
e  

Pu
rch

as
e  C

o m
m

itt
ee

  is
  se

ek
ing

  ap
pr

ov
al 

of 
t h

e  t
he

  lo
we

s t
  b

idd
er

  M
/ S

. M
as

te
r  O

ffi
sy

s  (
Pr

iva
te

)  L
im

ite
d.

  fr
om

  th
e  h

ig
he

r  a
nd

 c 
Al

l a
bo

ve
  re

qu
ire

d  s
p e

cif
ica

tio
ns

  ar
e  f

o l
low

ed
 as

  p
er

  M
as

te
r  O

ffis
ys

  an
d 

th
e  p

ar
tic

ipa
te

d b
idd

er
  is

  a
lso

  M
/s

.  M
as

te
r  O

ffis
y s

  ( P
vI
  

.-C
 

S h
ah

na
wa

z  A
li
 a

n
  

Ac
tin

g  D
ep

ut
y  

Di
re

ct
or

,  C
o -

op
te

d 
M

em
be

r  
Si

nd
h 

E d
uc

at
io

n  F
ou

nd
at

io
n  

G
ov

t.o
f S

ind
h 

Sr
d 

Q
as

im
  A

kb
er

Ni
m

ai
 	

I 	
M

uh
a  
a

d
 As

hr
af

 ( F
  /
F

t  1
)  

	

Se
ct

io
n  O

ffi
ce

r  (
G-

III
)  E

du
.  &

 L
it.

  D
ep

t. 	
Se

cr
et

ar
y/

M
e  

be
r  P

u r
ch

a  
C

o
  m

i 
M

em
be

r  P
ur

c h
as

e  C
om

m
itt

ee
 	

S i
nd

h 
Ed

 a
t io

n  
Fo

  n
da

tio
n  

G
ov

t.o
f S

ind
h 	

G
ov

t. 	
• 

d h
  

AP
PR

OV
ED

  B
Y  

SE
F D

E S
CR

IP
TI

ON
 

Ch
air

s  f
or

  C
on

fe
re

nc
e  R

oo
ms

  E
q u

iva
len

t  M
as

te
r  

Ge
ne

sis
  Lo

w  
Ba

ck
 C h

air
,  M

as
te

r  L
ea

t h
er

ite
  
 

Be
nc

he
s  f

or
  V

isi
to

rs
  (T

wo
  Se

ate
r)  

St
ain

les
s  S

tee
l,  

Eq
uiv

ale
nt

  M
as

te
r  P

ub
lic

  Se
at

ing
  

Be
nc

he
s  f

or
  V

is i
to

rs  
(T

hr
ee

  Se
a te

r)  
St

ain
le s

s  S
tee

l,  
Eq

u iv
ale

nt
  M

as
te

r  P
u b

lic
  S

ea
tin

g  

vi ,.° m.. H IN m 

• U.  
0 

0 

z 
O 
4 

O U. 

O 
0 
0 

 0 w 
O 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

I V
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 F

O
R

 O
FF

IC
E

  C
H

A
IR

S
 

• S 

  



s ra 

0 • Bid Evaluation Report 

  

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Sindh Education Foundation (Govt. of Sindh) 

2. Tender Reference No: SEF/WEB/15-16/35. 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Office Chairs, 

4. Method of Procurement: SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE. 

5. Tender Published:  SPPRA ID # 2147483647 (07-03-2016)  

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 1 

7. Total Bids Received: One Bid. 

8. Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 30th  March ,2016 . 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): One. 

S No Name of Firm or Bidder 

Total 
Bid,Cost 

offered by the 
Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Compariso 
n with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasonsfor 

acceptance/ 

rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

I M/s. Master Offisys Pvt Ltd 500,230 1st Lowest 2 Million 

Accepted 
because ,the 
only firm is 

found 

Recommended 
to award the 

contract. 

• Shahnawaz Ali 1(h  7.a.tr'' Sj 

Acting Deputy Direct r Procuremt 

Co-optedMember P. C. 

Sindh Education Foundation 

Govt. of Sindh 

Syed asim Ni ai 

Section Officer (G-III) Edu.& Lit Dept  

Member P.C. 
Sindh Education Foundation 

Govt. of Sindh 

Deputy D 	Operation 

Member P. C. 

Sindh Education Foundation 
Govt. of Sindh 

Muhammad A 

Director 

Chairm 
Sindh Educati 

Govt.  

dullah Abbasi 

dmin & IT 

n P. C. 
n Foundation, 
Sindh. 



Sindh 
Education 
Foundation 

 

Government of Sindh 

Ref:  SfiVe 1r q. 

To, 

Mr, Farrukh Shams 
Assistant Manager Corporate Sales 
Master OffiSys Pvt.Ltd. 
Master House ,54 D.A.C.H.S, 
Main Sharah-e-Faisal, 
Karachi-75350,Pakistan. 
Ph: 92-21-34392031 

Intimation Letter for Tender of Office Chairs Tender# SEF/WEB/15-16/35. 

Dear, Mr. Farrukh 

The evaluation process of submitted tender has been completed; therefore the Bid 
evaluation report is enclosed for your intimation. 

This is for your kind information. 

Thanks for understanding. 

Best regards, 

Acting Deputy  Director Procurement, 
Sindh Education Foundation, 
Govt. of Sindh, 
Karachi. 

Cc. Director Admin & IT 

Head Office: House # 21-A, Block 718, Overseas Cooperative Housing Society, Ameer Khusro Read, Karachi. 
Ph:021-34169141-5, 021-34305753-4, 021-34301460-3 Fax: 021-34169182 E-mail: info@sef.org.pk,  Website: www.sef.org.pk  

Regional Offices: 
Hyderallad Ph: 022-9240173-4 Larkana Ph.074-46:5C339 

Sukkur Ph:071-5632292, 071-9310985 Dadu Ph:025-4710731 Mirpurkhas Ph:0233-9290385 
Shaheed Benazirebad Ph:0244-382090-1 



Copy to: 

1. RS. to The Secretary Ediucat4on & Literacy Department, Govt. 04 Veldt' 

2. P.S to M.D $ 

3. All Cornnlirtee members 
‘.C7\ krk 

Assist:ant Di recta r Prucurentent 

Karachi. datcsi April 19, 2016 

Education 
Foundation 

  

GovernineeM of IllIndh 

Rsir  5er/proP7316-1-  
Date 

NOTIFICATION  

ORDER No. SEPORDER-200i...-1 In partial oxlification 
of SEE Notifiotion # SEP921V2014  dated 

August 21. 2014; 
Procurement Committee Is stimulated in the line vide the provisions of rules 7 & 

of 

SIP Weil 2010 (Amended 2013) with following composition: 

1, Muhammad Abdullah Abbasi, Director Administration & IT. SEE (Chairman of 

COMMittee) 

2. 
Representative from Education & Literacy Dept. Govt. of Sindh (Not below 13P8 17, 

Member) 
3. Muhammad Ashraf, Deputy Director, FRFFM SW' (SecretarytMember) 
4 Shahnawaz Ali Khan, Acting Deputy Director • 

Procurement, SEF (Co-opted kv1ernhet) 

The committee's TORN are: 

1. 
• Prepare bidding documents; 
• Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids: 

• Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rule 45 SPPRA 2010a mended 2013; 

• Making recommendations for the award of contract to the competent authority; arid 

• Perform any other unction ancillary and incidental to the above- 

The Committee oil also carry cut ProLurement of World Bank assisted ()PPS Program under 

World Bank (WS) Guidelines of Goods. 

NAHEED S. DI.IRRANI 
Managing Director 

Karachi. dated April tgi, 2010 

...Ili* 	
Angasal•MOMMI.••••••••11 

	 .4••••••
•••••11....." 

Hood Moo: Meuse * 71-A, efigicic 
7(8, Oversees Cooperetlye Hong Gamey, Artle.r Khupiro Road, Karat hi 

Ph:021 34189141.6, 02i -343012 lb 3-4, 021.34301460 3 Poll 021. I 9181 E4rtaill 
	O infosviora.plt, lAlsbeits: v45frov Nef.olg, pit 

Realonel °Wow 
Hydesrabad Ph. 0224240173.4 Larkena Ptr074-4068639 

%W k, P14:0 fl 56322'4 2, 07i-921046s Dodos Ph:076-4710)31 Ifikpwlehos PON 0733.92003U 
0040 Ilionork abed Ph D244-342090-1  

. , 



Sindh 
Education 
Foundation Government of Sindh 

Date.  fl.1-- 06 —  
Ref  --CE/c/903/2  0/6 

     

 

ORDER 

  

      

ORDER No. SEF/ORDER-200/.....: In pursuance of SEF Notification # SEF/Proc/13/1 5-16 dated April 

19, 2016; Muhammad Tasleem, Acting Director, Finance, SEF, is hereby nominated by the competent 
authority as the Secretary/Member of the Procurement Committee in absence of Muhammad Ashraf, 

Deputy Director FR&FFM, SEF, from June 13, 2016 to July 5, 2016. 

SEF/ORDER-200/ 	 

Copy to: 

1. The Secretary, Education & Literacy Department, Govt. of Sindh. 
2. PS to MD SEF. 

Committee Members: 

Ms. Naheed S. Durra ti 
Managing Director 

Karachi, dated June 14, 2016 

• Muhammad Abdullah Abbasi, Director Administration & IT, SEF (Chairman of Committee) 
• Representative (Mr. Syed Qasim Akbar Nimai, Section Officer GII1)from Education & Literacy Dept. Govt. of 

Sindh (Not below BPS 17, Member) 
• Muhammad Ashraf, Deputy Director, FRFFM SEF (Secretary/Member) (on leave, 13.6.2016 to 5.7.2016) 
• Muhammad Tasleem Acting Director Finance SEF (Secretary/Member) 
• Shahnawaz Ali Khan, Acting Deputy Director Procurement, SEF (Co-opted Member) 

Assistant Director, Procurement 
Karachi, dated June 14, 2316 

Head Office: House # 21-A, Block 7/8, Overseas Cooperative Housing Society, Ameer Khusro Road, Karachi. 
Ph:021-34169141-5, 021-34305753-4, 021-34301460-3 Fax: 021-34169182 E-mail: info@sef.org.pk,  Website: www.sef.org.pk  

Regional Offices: 
Hyderabad Ph: 022-9240173-4 Lerkana Ph:074-4058639 

Sukkur Ph:071-5632292, 071.9310985 Dadu Ph:025-4710731 Mirpurkhas Ph:0233-9290385 
Shaheed Benezirabad Ph:0244-382090-1 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

